quality issuers and maintain flexibility in the portfolio to adapt to changing market conditions.

Algonquin Capital 40 King Street, Suite 3402, Toronto, ON, M5H 3Y2   |   +1 (416) 306-8401 algonquincap.com

The 2.0 Quarterly 3rd Quarter, 2024

Fund performance. All data as at September 30, 2024

Returns (F Class)

1 month 3 month 6 month YTD 1 year 2020 2021 2022 2023

2.05% 4.68% 6.25% 7.85% 15.74% 10.53% 2.42% -6.15% 9.75%

Return attribution (basis points)

by Factor by Rating by Industry

-600 -300 0 300

Communications

REIT

Consumer, non-cyc.

Energy

Financial

Utilities

Other

Government

Portfolio summary. All data as at September 30, 2024

Portfolio Breakdown (net exposures) Key Metrics

Portfolio
Yield

Interest
Rate

Duration
Average
Term CR01 Leverage

5.4% 2.5 yrs 3.4 yrs 8.2 bps 2.0x

Portfolio Yield is the weighted average aggregate yield net of borrow cost; IR
Duration is an estimate of portfolio sensitivity to 1% change in interest rates;
Average Term is weighted average term to maturity of long positions; CR01
is an estimate of portfolio sensitivity for a one basis point change in credit
spreads across all credit positions; Leverage based on short positions and
borrowed cash as per National Instrument 81-102.

-600 -300 0 300 600

AAA

AA

A

BBB

BB

Other
0

50

100

150

200

Yield Credit Rates FX

-300% -150% 0% 150% 300%

Govt & Cash

High Yield

Inv. Grade

Short Long

Algonquin Capital 40 King Street, Suite 3402, Toronto, ON, M5H 3Y2   |   +1 (416) 306-8401 algonquincap.com

The information provided in this document is not investment or financial product advice and is not intended to be used as the basis for making an investment decision. This document
is not, and does not constitute, an offer to sell or the solicitation, invitation or recommendation to purchase any securities. The information provided may be subject to change and
Algonquin does not undertake any obligation to announce updates or changes to the information presented in this document. Algonquin Fixed Income 2.0 Fund is an Alternative Mutual